Lincoln County

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO:
Arlin Hughes

400 North 150 West

Veyo. UT 84782

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS IS:
Arin Hughes

400 North 150 West

Veyo, UT 84782

QUIT-CLAIM DEED

Norman E. Gubler and LaVoun T.Gubler, Trustees of Gubler Trust #507.°
Grantor, of Santa Clara, County of Washington. Utah. hereby Quit Claims to

Ariin Hughes and Denice Hughes. Grantee, for the sum of Ten Dollars &

no/100 ($10.00} and other valuable consideration, any and all of Grantors'

interest in the following described water rights located in Lincoln County. State

of Nevada:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A”

WTINESS the hand of sald grantor, this 29 dayof __@7“44{'__ 1997.

Norman E. Gubler and LaVoun T. Gubler, Trustees of Gubler Trust #507

By/_l;le-w .4 E )’é«J;.Qu\ Bytgf/f%u-/ ) A2
Trustee Trustee

STATE OF UTAH )
) ss.
COUNTY OF WASHINGTON )

4
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this gq day of

esdd 1997, by Norman E. Gubler and LaVoun T.
Gublér, Trustees.

¥ PUBL! : 5(
Residing at ; .
My Commission EXpires:
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Lincoln County

EXHIBIT A
WATER RIGHTS

Permits or rights to appropriate the public waters of the State of Nevada,

located in Lincoln County, Nevada;

WELLS:

Description

Upper Lime Mountain Well
Lower Lime Mountain Well
Pine Canyon Weil

Rock Canyon Well

Barclay Well

Windmill Well

SPRINGS:

Description

Sheep Springs

Tank Springs

Rock Springs

John Themas Springs
McLaln Springs

Traii Springs

Oak Springs

Willow Springs

East Springs

Roeder Springs

Docks Pass Spring
Bunker Peak Springs
Cow Hole Springs
Sam's Camp Spring #1
Sam’'s Camp Spring #2
Sam's Camp Spring #3
Rock Hole Spring #1
Rock Hole Spring #2

Application & Permit No.
44739
44706
44709
44710
44731
44729

Proof No.
01101
01095
01099
01094
01096
01097
01098
01100
01102
01103
01120
01121
01122
51724
51725
51722
51723
50766 no._ 109714
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