WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO: Arlin Hughes 400 North 150 West Veyo, UT 84782

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS IS: Arlin Hughes 400 North 150 West Veyo, UT 84782

QUIT-CLAIM DEED

Norman E. Gubler and LaVoun T.Gubler. Trustees of Gubler Trust #507. Grantor, of Santa Clara, County of Washington, Utah, hereby Quit Claims to Arlin Hughes and Denice Hughes, Grantee, for the sum of Ten Dollars & no/100 (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, any and all of Grantors' interest in the following described water rights located in Lincoln County, State of Nevada:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A"

WITNESS the hand of said grantor, this 29 day of Carguet. 1997.

Norman E. Gubler and LaVoun T. Gubler, Trustees of Gubler Trust #507

2011 EM 1.00	By La Donis Huller
Trustee Trustee	Trustee
STATE OF UTAH)) ss.
COUNTY OF WASHINGTON) ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
The foregoing instrume	ent was acknowledged before me this $\frac{29}{2}$ day of 1997, by Norman E. Gubler and LaVoun T.
Gubler, Trustees.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Georgette Kent	GECAGETTE BISSIFF Notiny Public State of Usin
NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at : Ar Glorice. My Commission Expires.	My Control Business of George UT 80776
2/ 30, 3022	
Colo at \ Specime server\ce\G\Gubler (Norm	nan) 313405\QC deed 082597 313404 gk.doc

EXHIBIT A WATER RIGHTS

Permits or rights to appropriate the public waters of the State of Nevada, located in Lincoln County, Nevada;

WELLS:	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
Description	Application & Permit No.
Upper Lime Mountain Well	44739
Lower Lime Mountain Well	44706
Pine Canyon Well	44709
Rock Canyon Well	44710
Barclay Well	44731
Windmill Well	44729

	- N.
SPRINGS:	· `\
Description	Proof No.
Sheep Springs	01101
Tank Springs	01095
Rock Springs	01099
John Thomas Springs	01094
McLain Springs	01096
Trail Springs	01097
Oak Springs	01098
Willow Springs	01100
East Springs	01102
Roeder Springs	01103
Docks Pass Spring	01120
Bunker Peak Springs	01121
Cow Hole Springs	01122
Sam's Camp Spring #1	51724
Sam's Camp Spring #2	51725
Sam's Camp Spring #3	51722
Rock Hole Spring #1	51723
Rock Hole Spring #2	50766
Hors Hore obrund "	

NO. 109714

First American Title

First American Title

September 16, 1997

AT_01_MINUTES PAST_1_OCLOCK

PM_MCOOK_130_CF OFFICIAL

RECORDS PACE_277_LENCOLN

COUNTY, NEVACA

Yuriko Setzer

by / deputy